

avb.bank

918.251.9611

FDIC 1

Cooper Rash 918.259.2793 crash@avb.bank

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

AVB Bank Hires Destiny Campos Stone Wood Hills Branch Manager and Assistant Vice President

(**Broken Arrow, OK**) – AVB Bank is pleased to announce the hiring of Destiny Campos. Campos serves as Assistant Vice President and Branch Manager at the Stone Wood Hills branch, located at 2201 North Elm Place in Broken Arrow.

With over four years of branch management expertise, Campos will provide branch operational oversite and management of retail staff. In addition, she will play an integral role in business development and community outreach.

"I am so excited and eager for this new journey with AVB. And, I am looking forward to building new relationships with all my co-workers and getting involved with this amazing community," said Campos.

Senior Vice President and Retail Banking Director, Ben Dejene, stated, "We are very happy with the addition of Destiny to our Stone Wood Hills branch. Her enthusiasm is contagious...plus her extensive experience makes her an outstanding addition to the AVB team."

Campos holds a Bachelor's degree in political science and history from the University of Texas-Pan American.

Founded in Broken Arrow, Oklahoma, in 1905, AVB Bank is a sixth-generation family-owned community bank with locations in Tulsa and Broken Arrow. The Bank offers a variety of competitive deposit and lending solutions for businesses and individuals, including checking and sweep accounts, mortgage lending, commercial and small business loans and lines of credit, commercial real estate finance loans, credit cards, merchant services, remote deposit capture, as well as mobile and online services including bill payment, person-to-person (P2P) payments, contactless digital payments, mobile deposit, small business mobile deposit and cash management.

MEMBER FDIC. EQUAL OPPORTUNITY LENDER.